
Special Park Board Meeting: November 24, 2025 

 
 Report Date: November 13, 2025 
VanRIMS No.: 08-3000-30 
Submit comments to the Board 

 
 

TO: Park Board Chair and Commissioners 
FROM: General Manager, Board of Parks and Recreation 
SUBJECT: 2026 Fees & Charges – Parks & Recreation 
  

RECOMMENDATIONS 

A. THAT the Vancouver Park Board approve the 2026 Fees and Charges, as 
summarized in the body of this report and detailed in Appendix A. 

B. THAT the Vancouver Park Board delegate authority to the General Manager of Parks 
and Recreation to temporarily adjust fees within the 2026 fiscal year to respond to 
market conditions, and not to exceed the maximum allowable fee as approved in 
Appendix A. 

 
REPORT SUMMARY 
Park Board approved a new Comprehensive Fee-setting Framework in April 2025, which provides 
a consistent, rational, and defensible policy for setting fees, connecting the level of investment in 
public services to the range of benefits provided to residents of Vancouver.  
 
For the development of the 2026 Fees & Charges, staff have begun assessing user fees and user 
categories along the benefit continuum in the Framework and are recommending adjustments to 
some fees to align recommended 2026 fees to the new use categories.  
 
As a separate interim process, unit costs for services also need to be calculated using the new 
Framework, with the eventual goal of aligning fees and their unit costs along the benefit continuum 
and comprehensively adjusting fees, premiums and discounts to reflect user benefits. As noted 
in the Fee Framework report, adjustments for revenue generating service line fees will be 
implemented over several years through the annual Fees & Charges process as information is 
collected and analyzed. Pending completion of the fee alignment and costing work, fees will 
continue to be more generally adjusted.  
 
The recommended changes for the 2026 Fees and Charges reflect a careful consideration of the 
2026 operating budget direction provided by Council, market and customer impacts, affordability 
of services for the public, and changes needed to align existing fees to the new Framework.  
 
For 2026, as approved in the Budget outlook report for 2026-2030, a baseline recommended fee 
increase of 4% - 5% is required to reflect the inflationary factors for city services. Recommended 
fee increases that vary from a 5% baseline increase are detailed in Appendix A and summarized 

https://vancouver.ca/your-government/contact-park-board.aspx
https://parkboardmeetings.vancouver.ca/2025/20250414/REPORT-AuditorGeneralUpdateandComprehensiveFee-settingFramework-20250414.pdf
https://council.vancouver.ca/20250618/documents/cfsc1.pdf
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in the body of this report. The recommended user fee increases are expected to generate an 
incremental increase of approximately $1.9 million in base budget gross revenues, which have 
been included in the Draft 2026 Operating Budget. 
 
The 2026 recommended Fees & Charges include the same Amenity Improvement Fee (AIF) 
components approved in 2025. Fees with an AIF component are identified in Appendix A, but 
further AIF increases are not recommended for 2026. A report back on the 2025 AIF program 
results will be provided to the Board once 2025 financial results are complete. 
  
BOARD AUTHORITY, POLICY, PREVIOUS DECISIONS/UPDATES 
As detailed in the Vancouver Charter under section 488, 489 and 490, the Park Board has 
exclusive jurisdiction over fees and rental charges in parks within the City of Vancouver. The 
board approved the 2025 Fees & Charges at their meeting on November 25, 2024. 
 
In April 2025 the Board approved a Comprehensive Fee-setting Framework to guide the 
development of future fees and charges, strengthening the fee-setting process to more effectively 
manage revenue generation and delivery of public benefits.  
 
BACKGROUND 
In recent years, the Park Board has approved fees and charges prior to the start of the calendar 
year and in conjunction with the recommended annual operating budget submission to Vancouver 
City Council. Advance approval of Fees and Charges provides users with notice of expected fees 
and ensures the revenue estimates included as part of the annual operating budget submission 
incorporate the changes planned for the Park Board’s fee structures and fees.  
 
DISCUSSION 
As outlined in the recently adopted Comprehensive Fee-setting Framework (the Framework), the 
Park Board has four funding bands of service provision as follows: 

1. Free of charge 
2. Subsidized 
3. Fully cost recovered 
4. Surplus centres 

As well, the Framework outlines a benefits continuum (shown below), which is to be used to link 
the amount of public good that a service provides to the degree of tax support (or subsidy) the 
Park Board provides to offset the fee for a service.  

 
All Park Board services (i.e. drop-in admission fees, program registration fees and rentals of 
indoor and outdoor spaces) can be placed along the continuum, which can be used to determine 

http://www.bclaws.ca/EPLibraries/bclaws_new/document/ID/freeside/vanch_24#section488.
https://parkboardmeetings.vancouver.ca/2024/20241125/REPORT-2025FeesCharges-ParksRecreation-20241125.pdf
https://parkboardmeetings.vancouver.ca/2025/20250414/REPORT-AuditorGeneralUpdateandComprehensiveFee-settingFramework-20250414.pdf
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relative ratios for tax support based on the amount of community benefit provided by that service. 
Commercial users lie outside of the user benefit portion of the continuum as their fees are set to 
provide net revenue which reduces the overall tax support required to provide overall Parks and 
Recreation programs and services.  
 
Finally, the Framework also provided recommended categories of users and uses, summarized 
in the table below. 
 

Individual Users Groups of Users Categories of Uses 

Preschool (0-4 years) Recreation Affiliated Minor  Drop-in Admission 

Youth (5-25 years) Recreation Affiliated Adult Program – Fundamental 

Adult (26-64 years) Non-profit Minor Program – Advanced 

Senior (65+ years) Non-profit Adult Program – Specialty 

Family  

(1 or 2 adults/seniors and youth); 
minimum 2 people 

School Groups Rental – Regular Activity 

 Community Recreation: 
Commercial 

Rental – Public Special Event 

 Commercial Rental – Restricted Access 
Special Event 

  Rental - Commercial Event 

Table 1: Recommended Categories of Users and Uses 

 
As part of the development of the recommended 2026 Fees and Charges, staff have begun work 
on categorizing services into the four funding bands identified above and classifying fees into the 
various categories of users and uses.  
 
To fully implement the relative discount structure detailed by the benefits continuum shown above, 
the relative proportions of users in each of the user categories also needs to be confirmed, after 
which the more than 500 fees need to be comprehensively assigned to new relative public benefit 
categories. This work is still in the early stages and staff do not have sufficient information to 
recommend any new age-based discount structures and have not had sufficient time to consult 
with and inform user groups of any newly proposed discounts.  
 
As a result, for 2026 age-based discounts are recommended to mostly stay aligned with the 
previous discount structure, which will provide certainty to users and user groups, allow staff time 
to complete required analysis work, and minimize unintended consequences of recommended 
fee changes on 2026 budgeted revenues. 
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Recommended 2026 Fees and Charges 
In preparing the 2026 Fees and Charges, staff reviewed comparative market fees, considered 
effects of fee change on customers, and integrated implications of recommended fee changes 
into the 2026 Parks and Recreation Operating Budget Board Report.  
 
The fee recommendations in this report reflect a balance of maintaining affordability for parks and 
recreation services, while remaining mindful of both current cost pressures and the need to 
support a fee structure that is financially viable in the long term. To support access for all, the 
Park Board offers lower cost and free programming times, as well as the Leisure Access Program 
to decrease financial barriers to Park Board services. For many fees, discounts are provided for 
non-profit groups and for age-based groups to encourage increased participation. 
 
To help offset rising costs while maintaining service levels, an average increase of 5% for most 
fees and charges have formed the baseline for the recommended increases summarized in Table 
2 below. Appendix A provides a detailed schedule of fees, which include fee implementation dates 
and denote which fees have an Amenity Improvement Fee component. 
 

Revenue Stream or Service 
Recommended Fee 

Increase 

2026 Incremental Gross 
Revenue  

from Fees & Charges 
Championship Golf and Pitch & 
Putt 

Average 5.5% $1.4 million 

Recreation Services 
 Admission & Passes Average 2% $0.2 million 
 Lessons, Programs & Permits  Average 5% $0.6 million 
Parking Average 2% $0.3 million 
Permitted Park-Use Average 5% ($0.6 million) 
Burrard Marina Average 2%  $0.0 million 
VanDusen, Bloedel & Celebration Pavilion: 
 Admission & Membership Average 5% ($0.3 million) 
 Rentals  Average 2.6% $0.3 million 

Total   $1.9 million 
Table 2: Recommended 2026 Fees & Charges Increases and Associated Incremental Revenue 

 
The revenue estimates in the above table are included in the 2026 recommended operating 
budget. In addition to budget changes expected from increasing fees, the incremental gross 
revenue adjustments reflect anticipated volume reductions in Permitted Park-Use revenues 
(primarily from Film-industry changes experienced since late 2024) and in VanDusen special 
event revenues (primarily to reflect reduced Festival of Light attendance experienced in 2024 and 
anticipated to continue for 2025 & 2026). Revenue has become more challenging to forecast 
under increasingly uncertain conditions and 2026 actual revenue will be dependent on consumer 
behaviour, market competition, service availability, and volume variations.  
 
To provide timely approvals for special events and for emerging services, the Board has 
previously delegated authority to the General Manager to approve fees for Special Events and to 
establish fees for new or experimental services.   
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To assist in achieving the budgeted 2026 revenues, staff are recommending the Park Board 
provide additional delegated authority to the General Manager to enable temporary fee 
adjustments that respond to changing market conditions, with the goal of optimizing overall net 
revenue. Maximum allowable fees for 2026 would be those approved in Appendix A, and the Park 
Board would continue to approve annual Fees & Charges changes.  
 
Summaries of recommended fee changes above or below the noted 5% baseline increase are 
outlined in the remainder of this section with fee changes detailed in Appendix A. 
 
Amenity Improvement Fee 
As part of the implementation of the 2025 Fees & Charges, the Amenity Improvement Fee (AIF) 
was added to Bloedel & VanDusen regular and special event admission, to Burrard Marina fees 
(except land storage and parking), to park-use film permits, and to some special event and other 
park-use permit fees. The per ticket AIF was not implemented for large park-use special event 
permit fees but was deferred to 2026 pending discussions with the event producers.  
 
To the end of October 2025, a total of just over $221,000 has been transferred to the various AIF 
reserves, which is in line with the estimated year-end revenue targets for the services where it 
has been fully implemented. A report back on AIF results will be provided to the Board once the 
2025 financial results are complete.  
 
For 2026 no increase to the current AIF approvals are being recommended, other than confirming 
the Board’s direction to approve AIF in principle for parking fees, which is detailed in the Parking 
section later in this report. 
 
Championship Golf and Pitch & Putt 
The Park Board operates three regulation golf courses (Fraserview, McCleery and Langara) and 
three pitch and putt golf courses (Stanley Park, Rupert Park, and Queen Elizabeth Park). Golf 
services fall within the Surplus Centres funding band of service provision, with the net operating 
surplus from golf course operations reducing the tax support needed to provide for Parks and 
Recreation programs and services. The recommended 2026 operating budget has been set to 
generate gross revenues of $14.8 million from golf fees & charges.  
 
For 2026, per the recently approved Golf Services Review, the Board will now approve an annual 
Maximum Allowable Green Fee for each Championship & Pitch & Putt course. Authority to set 
day-to-day green fees and discounts would come via staff to the General Manager, who must not 
exceed the Board-approved annual Maximum Allowable Green Fee. 
 
For Championship courses, the graph below shows the recommended 2026 Maximum Allowable 
Green Fee for Vancouver courses and 2025 fees for comparable championship courses in the 
lower mainland. As illustrated in the graph, the three Vancouver course fees will continue to be in 
the mid-to-low range among similar courses in the region. 
 

https://parkboardmeetings.vancouver.ca/2025/20251020/REPORT-GolfServicesReview-20251020.pdf
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Figure 1: Championship Golf – Maximum Allowable Green Fee or Maximum Listed Fee 

 
Staff are also recommending a change to the Advance Booking Fee for Championship courses, 
splitting the 2025 $5 advance booking fee (which applies to bookings 6-30 days in advance) into 
two fees: keeping the $5 fee for bookings 6-14 days in advance and creating a new $10 fee for 
bookings 15-30 days in advance. This is the first increase to the Advance Booking Fee since 
2007. 
 
Pitch and Putts are also adopting a Maximum Allowable Green Fee, as directed by the Board, 
which results in a recommended increase of 5% for Queen Elizabeth & Rupert Park and 10% for 
Stanley Park. The larger increase for Stanley Park, recognizing its high demand and exceptional 
setting, is detailed in the Golf Services Review. Other championship golf and pitch & putt 
recommended fee increases average 5% and are detailed in Appendix A. 
 
Recreation Admission, Programs and Rentals  
Recreation Services provides programs and facilities to support residents and visitors to stay 
active and healthy and those services fall into the Subsidized funding band of service provision, 
with recreation fees offsetting a portion of the cost of services being provided. For 2026, fees and 
charges revenue budgets have been set to generate gross revenues of $24.9 million from 
Recreation fees and charges, which assumes a 2% increase to admission and passes and an 
average 5% increase on other fees.  
 
A full survey of programming and rental rates was not done, pending upcoming work on a 
recreation fee policy, but admission and pass fees were reviewed as those revenues are not 
growing as quickly as fees have been increasing.  
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Admission & Pass Fees 
As noted in the graphs below, Vancouver adult admission and twelve-month passes are now the 
most expensive in the lower mainland, following annual fee increases of 5%-7% since 2022. For 
2026 a 2% fee increase is recommended, which will partially offset the increasing costs to provide 
these services while ensuring Vancouver fee increases do not continue to outpace increases in 
surrounding municipalities. Vancouver admission and pass fees continue to provide many 
recreation options for users as they provide access to eight arenas, nine indoor pools, five 
seasonal outdoor pools and twenty-two fitness facilities. 
 

 
Figure 2: Aquatics, Arenas, and Fitness Centres – Adult Drop-in Admission 

 

 
Figure 3: Aquatics, Arenas, and Fitness Centres – Adult 12-Month Pass 
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Recreation Lessons, Programs & Rental Permits 
The average fee increase for lessons, programs and rental permits is 5%, but some fees, 
discounts and premiums are being adjusted to more closely align with the new Framework, and 
some prior Board-approved multi-year adjustments have increases outside the 5% average. All 
recommended changes are detailed in Appendix A, but significant changes are highlighted below. 
 
For Skate & Swim instruction, three related changes are being made to begin the transition to 
fully aligning fees to the new Framework.  
 
First, child fundamental lesson fees are recommended to increase by 5% for 2026. Child fees 
were last increased in 2022 while pool chemical, facility maintenance, and staff costs have 
continued to rise over the last three years. To ensure all fundamental lesson fees remain aligned 
with the age-based discount framework, this translates to a 20% increase for adult, senior & youth 
fees.  
 
Second, premiums for Advanced & Specialty lessons are being reduced by 15%-20% to reduce 
cost barriers and to better align with market fees across the region. 
 
Finally, as a step toward clearly linking the cost of services to the fees as outlined in the Board’s 
new Framework, lesson fees for 40/45-minute lessons are being increased to reflect the higher 
staff cost to provide longer lessons. 
 
For indoor & outdoor pool rental permits, 2026 changes are being phased in: 2025 fees will apply 
until September 1, 2026 (five months longer than usual), when a new fee structure is being 
introduced. The longer lead time for the fee changes is recommended based on consultation with 
rental user groups as it allows them time to adjust their pricing to minimize the financial impact of 
the new fee structure. The new rental fee structure is based on applying a consistent, cost-based 
fee structure, which is aligned with the new Framework user categories, to two existing fees, 
which have a 5% increase applied for 2026. Details are in Appendix A. 
 
All other rental permit fee changes average 5%, except the increase for Minor Non-profit Diamond 
fees, which increases from $3.50/team per hour to $4.60/team per hour to continue the Board-
approved three-year transition of these fees to the same per team, per hour fee applied to other 
turf fields and courts. 
 
Parking 
Pay parking is in place at parks and community centres around Vancouver and parking services 
fall within the Surplus Centres funding band of service provision, with the net operating surplus 
generated from parking fees reducing the tax funding required to provide for Parks and Recreation 
programs and services. The recommended 2026 operating budget has been set to generate gross 
revenues of $9.8 million from pay parking fees and charges.  
 
For 2026 parking fees are recommended to increase by an average of 2%, reflecting the 
Vancouver CPI increase anticipated in Council’s 2026 Budget Outlook report. An exception to the 
2% average increase is recommended for Spanish Banks parking fees; these fees are being 
increased to more closely align with fees at Jericho Beach to ensure parking lot use is balanced 
between the two sites and to assist in achieving 2026 operating budget initiatives.  
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As part of the recently approved Parking Strategy, the Board approved twelve-month pilots of 
parking fees at several sites. These fees are not included in Appendix A, pending a report back 
on the pilot outcomes.  
 
As part of the Parking Strategy, the Board also adopted in principle the application of an Amenity 
Improvement Fee (AIF) on parking fees starting in 2026. However, due to the August 2025 parking 
fee increases stemming from provincial & federal tax increases, the 2026 AIF for parking fees has 
been set at 0%, with AIF increases for parking fees deferred to future Fees & Charges reports. 
Appendix A provides a comprehensive list of parking fees which are shown with 0% AIF, reflecting 
the approval in principle of AIF and the decision to keep parking fee increases lower for 2026.  
 
Special Event, Film & Other Park-Use Permits 
Vancouver public parks are sought after sites for activities, including film and special events. 
Events range from large-scale commercial events which restrict access to public spaces to 
smaller community-based events which have very little public space impact, with park-use permits 
helping to ensure that the natural landscape and public access to park spaces are protected.  
 
Overall, permitted park-use falls within the Surplus Centres funding band of service provision, 
with net revenues reducing the tax support needed for other Parks and Recreation programs and 
services; however, fees for smaller, community-based events are set using more of a cost-
recovery approach. The recommended 2026 operating budget has been set to generate gross 
revenues of $2.1 million from permitted park-use fees and charges.  
 
Permitted park-use fees are recommended to increase by an average of 5%, as detailed in 
Appendix A.  
 
Marinas 
The Park Board operates two marinas: Burrard Civic Marina (Burrard Marina) and Heather Civic 
Marina (Heather Marina). Heather Marina is operated on behalf of the City, with net operating 
surpluses transferred to the Property Endowment Fund and fees for Heather Marina are not 
approved by the Park Board. Burrard Marina fees fall within the Surplus Centres funding band of 
service provision, as net operating surpluses generated by Burrard Marina are used to reduce the 
tax support needed for Parks and Recreation programs and services.  
 
The recommended 2026 operating budget has been set to generate gross revenues of 
$2.4 million from Burrard Marina fees & charges. Per Board policy, Burrard Marina fees are 
adjusted annually using the annual Consumer Price Index (CPI). Per the Vancouver Budget 
Outlook report, the CPI for Vancouver for 2026 is 2.0% so the recommended Burrard Maina fees 
have an average 2% increase, with details available in Appendix A.  
 
Attractions 
The Park Board currently operates three attractions: VanDusen Botanical Garden (VanDusen), 
Bloedel Conservatory (Bloedel), and the Celebration Pavilion in Queen Elizabeth Park 
(Celebration Pavilion). Park Board attractions fall within the Surplus Centres funding band of 
service provision, as any net surpluses are used to reduce the tax support required to provide 
other Parks and Recreation programs and services.  
 

https://parkboardmeetings.vancouver.ca/2025/20251020/REPORT-ParkBoardParkingStrategy-ReportBack-20251020.pdf
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The Stanley Park Train (Train), which has historically been part of the Board’s Attractions, has 
not been in operation since December 2024. Due to increasing maintenance costs, the Train is 
no longer able to fully recover its costs and that service now falls within the Subsidized funding 
band of service provision. 
 
Since 2020 seasonal special event fees at these attractions are no longer approved through the 
annual Fees & Charges process. These fees are determined closer to the events each year based 
on market and competitive conditions and on the costs related to the scope of the various events 
and these fees are approved by the General Manager, under authority delegated by the Board. 
 
In the recommended 2026 operating budget, attractions are budgeted to generate gross revenues 
of $9.4 million from fees and charges, through the combination of fees approved by the Board 
and seasonal special event fees approved by the General Manager.  
 
Garden & Conservatory Admission and Memberships 
Bloedel and VanDusen admission and membership fees are recommended to increase by 5% on 
average, with an exception for the Seniors discount, which is recommended to be adjusted to 
provide a 20% discount from Adult fees. This change aligns the admission discount with the 
historical VanDusen membership discount of 20% for seniors and more closely aligns it with the 
senior discount at other comparable attractions, as shown in Figure 4 below. Setting the 
recommended senior discount to 20% (equivalent to paying 80% of the adult fee) keeps the 
seniors share of adult fees lower than for other comparable attractions even after the 
recommended change. 

 
Figure 4: Botanical Garden or Conservatory – Seniors Admission as a % of Adult Admission 

 
Garden, Conservatory & Celebration Pavilion Rental Permits 
Different fee increases are being recommended for rental permits at each of these three facilities 
based on reviews of current booking volumes at the various sites. Bloedel rentals are 
recommended to increase by 5% on average; VanDusen rentals are also recommended to 
increase by 5% on average, with the exception of Visitor Centre rentals, which are recommended 
to remain fixed at 2024 levels in an effort to encourage more bookings of these spaces; 
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Celebration Pavilion rentals are recommended to remain fixed at 2025 levels, again in an effort 
to encourage more bookings. Fee details are provided in Appendix A. 
 
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS 
The recommended fee changes are expected to generate roughly $1.9 million of incremental 
gross revenues in 2026 and these revenues have been included in the recommended 2026 
operating budget. 
 
CONCLUSION  
The recommended changes for the 2026 Fees and Charges (detailed in Appendix A) consider 
Vancouver Council’s 2026 budget guidelines, market, customer, resident, and business impacts, 
and attempt to address the long-term affordability of recommended fees. Finally, providing 
delegated authority for fee adjustments to the General Manager of Parks and Recreation will 
enable more timely fee adjustments to respond to changing market conditions and help mitigate 
overall net revenue risks. 
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX AGolf

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes

Championship Courses
Advance Booking Fee (per player)

up to 5 days in advance FREE NEW (1)
6 to 14 days in advance 5.00 * 5.00 0.00 0% (2)
15 to 30  days in advance 10.00 * 5.00 5.00 100% (2)

No Show Fee (per player)
May be applicable to all reservations not cancelled by 4:00 pm the day prior to the 
booking.

27.50 * 26.25 1.25 5%

Junior membership 471.00 449.00 22.00 5%
Early-purchase discount 419.00 399.00 20.00 5%

Aeration fee adjustments

Fraserview
Maximum Allowable Green Fee 87.25 83.00 4.25 5% (3)

Langara
Maximum Allowable Green Fee 85.25 80.50 4.75 6% (4)

McCleery
Maximum Allowable Green Fee 82.25 78.25 4.00 5% (3)

Clubhouse Event & Room Rentals
Fraserview

Boardroom, up to 4 hours 175.00 167.00 8.00 5%
Boardroom, up to 8 hours 350.00 334.00 16.00 5%
Clubhouse, up to 4 hours 467.00 445.00 22.00 5%
Clubhouse, up to 8 hours 934.00 890.00 44.00 5%
Additional hourly fee (beyond 8 hours) 88.00 84.00 4.00 5%

Langara
Private Room, up to 4 hours 467.00 445.00 22.00 5%
Additional hourly fee (beyond 4 hours) 88.00 84.00 4.00 5%

Other Fees

Set-up/Take-down Fee, per hour 70.00 67.00 3.00 4% (5)
Bartender, per hour, minimum 4 hours 47.00 45.00 2.00 4% (5)
Additional servers, per server, per hour (for plated events, 1 server per 25 guests), 
minimum 4 hours

41.00 39.00 2.00 5%

Cake cutting fee for outside cakes, per guest. 2.60 0.00 NEW (6)

Pitch & Putt
Stanley Park, QE Park & Rupert Park

Tournaments, Lunch add-on (per person) 21.00 0.00 NEW (7)
Club & Caddy rental (minimum 2 clubs) 2.55 2.45 0.10 4% (5)

Stanley Park
Maximum Allowable Green Fee 18.20 16.55 1.65 10% (8)
Tournaments, Per player fee for groups of 20 - 40 players 24.05 0.00 NEW (7)

QE Park & Rupert Park
Maximum Allowable Green Fee 17.40 16.55 0.85 5% (3)
Tournaments, Per player fee for groups of 20 - 40 players 22.85 0.00 NEW (7)

Notes
(1)
(2)

(3)

(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)

When courses undergo aeration, courses may be closed; if open, green fees may be discounted to reflect a change in course conditions, subject to 
management assessment. 

No advanced booking fee will be charged for rounds booked within 5 days of play
Beginning in 2026, an advanced booking fee of $10 will be charged for rounds booked 15 or more days in advance (in 2025 a $5 advanced booking fee applied to all 
rounds booked between 6-30 days out); this is the first increase in the booking fee since 2007.

As approved by the Board on October 20, 2025 as part of the Golf Services review, the Board will now approve a single maximum allowable green fee annually 
through the Fees & Charges process and delegate authority to the Supervisor of Golf Operations to apply flexible green fee pricing strategies based on demand that 
is dictated by season, time of day and course conditions.

Tournaments, Availability varies by course and season. Cannot be booked on statutory holidays
During the winter play may be offered at no charge

Functions cancelled with 30 to 10 days notice are charged 50% of the contracted food and beverage. Cancellation received with less than ten days notice are 
charged 100% of the contracted food and beverage.

Fee increase of 5% proposed, but rounding to nearest $0.05 - $1.00 for administrative ease results in a fee increase lower than 5%
Added for completeness
Tournament fees added for completeness
Per the Board's recently approved Golf Services review, Stanley Park Pitch & Putt represents a premium recreation experience and the fee is being increased to 
reflect the site's high demand, exceptional setting, and the additional staff resources required.

6% increase at Langara reflects improved course conditions at Langara due to the investment in drainage systems.
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX ARecreation Admissions & Passes

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes

Admission
Drop-in

Adult 8.08 7.93 0.15 2% (1)
10 Visit Pass

Adult 72.72 71.37 1.35 2% (1)
Age-based Admission Discounts

(2)
(2)
(2)

Preschoolers, accompanied by an adult (except where fees are noted) FREE FREE
Maple Grove Drop-in

Adult 8.08 7.62 0.46 6% (3)
Other Drop-in discounts (not applicable to 10 Visit Passes)

Family Drop-in (per person, minimum 2 child fees; for 1-2 adults from the same 
household and their children 5-18 years old)

at child rate at child rate (2)

Group Fee (10 or more drop-ins at the same time), 20% discount applied to the 
group total

20% 25% 5% (4)

CCA Camp Fee (except Ray-Cam, Strathcona & Thunderbird CCAs)
Per child 2.02 1.99 0.03 2% (1)
Per youth 2.83 2.78 0.05 2% (1)

CCA Camp Fee (Ray-Cam, Strathcona & Thunderbird CCAs)
Per child FREE FREE (2)
Per youth FREE FREE (2)

Reservations - Outdoor Pools
Adult & Child/Youth Combo (applies only to advance reservations)

Price is for one Adult/Senior and one Child/Youth 8.08 7.93 0.15 2% (1)

Exceptions to age-based discount policy
Indoor Cycling Drop-in

(all ages) 8.08 7.93 0.15 2% (1)
Indoor Cycling 10 Visit Pass

(all ages) 72.72 71.37 1.35 2% (1)
Kerrisdale Play Palace Drop-in

6 years to 12 years 7.06 6.72 0.34 5%
2 years to 5 years 6.35 6.05 0.30 5%
6 months to 23 months 4.94 4.70 0.24 5%
Under 6 months FREE FREE
Group Fee (M-F, noon to 2pm only, excluding holidays) 4.59 4.37 0.22 5%

Kerrisdale Play Palace 10 Visit Pass Discount

Flexipass
1 month

Adult 65.50 64.15 1.35 2% (1)
3 month

Adult 176.75 173.21 3.54 2% (1)
12 month

Adult 566.00 554.26 11.74 2% (1)
Discounts

(2)
(2)
(2)
(5)

Corporate Discount (minimum 10 members), 20% discount on the applicable 
Flexipass

20% 25% 5% (4)

Notes
(1)
(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

Target Fitness for COV employees, 44% discount on the applicable Flexipass

Senior, 30% discount on an Adult Fee for the same admission.
Youth, 30% discount on an Adult Fee for the same admission
Child, 50% discount on an Adult Fee for the same admission

Align fees with neighbouring municipalities. 
A review and analysis of new recommended age groupings from the Fee Framework will be undertaken as part of the Recreation Fees and Charges Policy work. Age 
groupings and related fees will be finalized upon Policy approval and implemented in 2027.

Maple Grove Outdoor Pool Adult drop in admissions are recommended to increase by 6%/$0.48 (with tax) to fully align with the standard Adult pool drop in admission 
fees, per the 2021 Board recommendation. As noted in the original recommendation, the services provided at this pool are similar to all other outdoor pools with the 
exception of length swimming.

Proposing to reduce Group Fee & Corporate Fee discounts from 25% to 10% over a 3 year period (5% reduction each year), to align with other recreation fee 
discounts (e.g. 10% discount for 10 visit pass).

Updated wording to reflect the existing practice of providing higher discounts via third-part referrals or if paying 50% is a barrier to purchasing a pass. 

LAP Admission, Public swim, public skate & skate rental (for group lessons and public skates) is free
LAP Admission, 50% discount on fitness drop-in admission (does not apply to personal training)

Whirlpool or Sauna only (at a facility with a pool, applies only when pool is closed), 50% discount on the drop-in fee
Low cost session Drop-in, 50% discount on drop-in fees for public swim & public skate

Provides a 10% discount compared to the purchase of 10 drop-in admissions

Senior, 30% discount on an Adult Fee for the same Flexipass
Youth, 30% discount on an Adult Fee for the same Flexipass
Child, 50% discount on an Adult Fee for the same Flexipass
Leisure Access Pass (LAP), 50% discount on the applicable Flexipass, with greater discounts available via third-party referrals or if paying 50% is a barrier to 
purchasing a pass.
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX ARecreation Admissions & Passes

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes

Fitness Personal Training
Private (1 person)

1 session 69.25 65.98 3.27 5%
3 sessions 192.00 182.83 9.17 5%
5 sessions 308.75 294.07 14.68 5%
10 sessions 554.25 527.90 26.35 5%

Semi-private (2 people)
1 session 104.00 98.93 5.07 5%
3 sessions 288.00 274.29 13.71 5%
5 sessions 475.50 452.85 22.65 5%
10 sessions 883.00 841.00 42.00 5%

Group (3-4 people)
1 session 145.75 138.78 6.97 5%
3 sessions 390.25 371.70 18.55 5%
5 sessions 572.50 545.18 27.32 5%
10 sessions 1,040.75 991.22 49.53 5%

Reservations - Indoor Racquet Court (45 minutes)
Prime Time

Weekends & holidays: all times; Weekdays (except holidays): 3pm to close

Non-Prime time
Weekdays (except holidays): open to 3pm

All Tiers
(2)

Tier 1 (Court only) Prime
Adult 15.31 14.58 0.73 5%
Adult, with Flexipass Discount 12.25 11.66 0.59 5%
10 visit pass 137.79 131.22 6.57 5%

Tier 1 (Court only) Non-Prime
Adult 10.22 9.73 0.49 5%
Adult, with Flexipass Discount 8.18 7.78 0.40 5%
10 visit pass 91.98 87.57 4.41 5%

Tier 1 (Court only) Single Play (no reservations)
Adult 7.66 7.29 0.37 5%

Tier 2 (Court & Fitness Admission) Prime
Adult 19.80 18.86 0.94 5%
Adult, with Flexipass Discount 15.84 15.09 0.75 5%
10 visit pass 178.20 169.74 8.46 5%

Tier 2 (Court & Fitness Admission) Non-Prime
Adult 14.14 13.47 0.67 5%
Adult, with Flexipass Discount 11.31 10.78 0.53 5%
10 visit pass 127.26 121.23 6.03 5%

Tier 2 (Court & Fitness Admission) Single Play (no reservations)
Adult 9.90 9.43 0.47 5%

Skate Rentals & Sharpening
Public Skate Rental 4.20 4.00 0.20 5%
Public Skate Rental 10 ticket discount

School Skate Rental Discount

CCA Camp Fee (except Ray-Cam, Strathcona & Thunderbird CCAs)
Skate Rental 2.10 2.00 0.10 5%

CCA Camp Fee (Ray-Cam, Strathcona & Thunderbird CCAs)
Skate Rental FREE FREE

Skate Sharpening 8.10 7.71 0.39 5%

Notes
(2)

, 50% discount on the applicable fee

Senior & Youth receive a 30% discount

A review and analysis of new recommended age groupings from the Fee Framework will be undertaken as part of the Recreation Fees and Charges Policy work. Age 
groupings and related fees will be finalized upon Policy approval and implemented in 2027.

, 10% discount on the applicable fee
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX ARecreation Programs & Lessons

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes

Drop-in Specialty Programs
Premium 60% NEW (1)
Adult 12.93  0.00 NEW (1)
Senior 9.06   0.00 NEW (1)
Youth 9.06   0.00 NEW (1)
Child 6.46   0.00 NEW (1)

Aquatics Lifeguard Training
Aquatics Academy

plus course materials, 25/30 minute class 2.70   2.55 0.15 6% (2)
Aquatics Academy LAP holders

plus course materials, per course FREE FREE
Aquatics Re-certification

plus course materials, 25/30 minute class 12.58  11.98 0.60 5%
Aquatics Re-certification for current staff

plus course materials, per course 11.24  10.70 0.54 5%

Skate & Swim
Instruction

(3)
Regular lesson length is 25/30 minutes, 40/45 minutes lessons are 50% higher than 
equivalent regular lessons.

50% 25% 25% (4)

Fundamental (25/30 minutes), Adult 13.90  11.59 2.31 20% (5)
Fundamental (25/30 minutes), Child 6.95   6.62 0.33 5% (3)
Advanced lesson premium (above fundamental lessons), 30% premium applied 30% 50% -20% (6)
Specialty lesson premium (above fundamental lessons), 60% premium applied 60% 75% -15% (6)

Private (1:1 instruction ratio), up to age 14 44.50  40.60 3.90 10% (7)
Private (1:1 instruction ratio), aged 15+ 44.50  40.60 3.90 10% (7)
Private (1:1 instruction ratio) longer lesson, up to age 14 66.75  50.75 16.00 32% (8)
Private (1:1 instruction ratio) longer lesson, aged 15+ 66.75  50.75 16.00 32% (8)

Semi-private (1:2-3 instruction ratio), up to age 14 31.15  28.42 2.73 10% (7)
Semi-private (1:2-3 instruction ratio), aged 15+ 31.15  28.42 2.73 10% (7)
Semi-private (1:2-3 instruction ratio) longer lesson, up to age 14 46.73  35.53 11.20 32% (8)
Semi-private (1:2-3 instruction ratio) longer lesson, aged 15+ 46.73  35.53 11.20 32% (8)

Small group (1:4-6 instruction ratio), up to age 14 26.70  24.36 2.34 10% (7)
Small group (1:4-6 instruction ratio), aged 15+ 26.70  24.36 2.34 10% (7)
Small group (1:4-6 instruction ratio) longer lesson, up to age 14 40.05  30.45 9.60 32% (8)
Small group (1:4-6 instruction ratio) longer lesson, aged 15+ 40.05  30.45 9.60 32% (8)

Day Camp
per hour, Child & Youth 7.29   6.94 0.35 5%

Party Packages
Skate Party - exclusive ice use, includes skate rentals & supervision 224.00  213.00 11.00 5%
Skate Party - during public skate, includes skate rentals & supervision 122.00  0.00 NEW (9)

Outdoor Sport
Per session 9.44   8.99 0.45 5%
Sport League

per game, per team 117.98  112.36 5.62 5%
Notes

(1)

(2)
(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)
(7)

(8)

(9)

No GST is charged on children's programs/lessons where participants are primarily aged 14 & under

Premiums for Advanced and Specialty instruction are being reduced by 15% & 20% to reduced cost barriers and to better align with market fees across the region.

Specialty Programs are priced at 60% above regular drop-in admission to reflect higher cost to administer, resource and deliver and to reflect high demand/short 
supply situations.

Formalizing a fee that has been piloted at various locations for a number of years

% different from 5% due to rounding to nearest $0.05
A review and analysis of new recommended age groupings from the Fee Framework will be undertaken as part of the Recreation Fees and Charges Policy work. Age 
groupings and related fees will be finalized upon Policy approval and implemented in 2027.

For 2026 proposing to align this time ratio to all other instruction time ratios (from 25% to 50% premium over 25/30 minute instruction). Previously all 40/45 minute 
programs were priced 25% higher than equivalent 25/30 minute programs, which does not reflect the 50% increase in staff costs for the longer lesson. 

The majority of lesson revenues are generated from children's fundamental instruction, and those fees were last increased in 2022. Increasing adult, senior & youth 
fees by 20% will align the age-based discounts while allowing a 5% increase in the child fundamental lesson fee, the first increase in 4 years.

Longer length private, semi-private & small group lessons require 50% more staff time. The combination of changes to adult lesson fees, premiums for longer length 
lessons, and premiums for specialty lessons results in a 32% increase for 2026. 

Unless otherwise noted, fees are discounted from adult fees by 30% for seniors & youth and by 50% for children 5-12

50/60, 80/90 & 110/120 minute lessons are two, three and four times the regular lesson fee respectively  

Private, semi-private & small group lessons are priced per person with no age based discount  

Regular length private, semi-private & small group lessons are set at 2x the Adult specialty regular length lesson fee. The combination of changes to adult lesson fees 
and premiums for specialty lessons results in a 10% increase for 2026.

Small group lesson discount (compared to private lessons), 40% discount applied

Semi-private lesson discount (compared to private lessons), 30% discount applied
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX ARecreation Rental Permits

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** or *** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
** these fees take effect April 1, 2026
*** these fees take effect September 1, 2026

Other rental fees
Permit time offences 118.75 ** 79.50 39.25 49% (1)
Permit Infractions

First Offence, Warning only, no charge FREE FREE
Second Offence 278.00 ** 265.00 13.00 5%
Additional Offences 556.00 ** 530.00 26.00 5%

Permit reinstatement fee 238.00 ** 159.00 79.00 50% (2)

Premium for late submissions 25% ** 25%
Last Minute Reservation surcharge

Applies to rentals booked with less than 2 weeks notice. Fee is non-refundable 
regardless of whether a suitable booking time can be agreed upon.

170.00 ** 0.00 170.00 NEW (3)

Staff
per hour (staff arrive 15 minutes before and stay 15 minutes after the rental period) 59.38 ** 56.55 2.83 5%

Room Rentals, per hour
Small room, All times, all user groups 24.00 ** 22.68 1.32 6% (4)
Large room, All times, all user groups 37.00 ** 35.58 1.42 4% (4)

Overnight Storage
Affiliated group FREE NEW (5)
All other users 500.00 ** 0.00 500.00 NEW (5)

Arenas - Ice Time
All arenas

Hourly Rental, Last Minute Booking 118.00 *** 112.00 6.00 5%
Skate Rental Package (with ice time), up to 10 pairs 28.46 *** 27.10 1.36 5%
Skate Rental Package (with ice time), 11 to 29 pairs 56.92 *** 54.20 2.72 5%
Skate Rental Package (with ice time), 30 to 75 pairs 113.84 *** 108.40 5.44 5%
Skate Rental Package (with ice time), Over 75 pairs Negotiable *** Negotiable

Arenas - Ice Time (all arenas except West End)
Hourly Rental

Prime 410.59 *** 391.04 19.55 5%
Non-Prime 218.31 *** 207.91 10.40 5%

Minor Sport (per hour)
Prime 137.09 *** 130.56 6.53 5%
Non-Prime 68.55 *** 65.28 3.27 5%

Non-Profit Sport/Community (per hour)
Prime 214.13 *** 203.93 10.20 5%
Non-Prime 106.31 *** 101.25 5.06 5%

For-Profit Sport (per hour)
Prime 339.33 *** 323.17 16.16 5%
Non-Prime 220.41 *** 209.91 10.50 5%

School rentals (per hour, daytime only: Preschools, K-12, School days) 98.37 *** 93.69 4.68 5%

Arenas - Ice Time (West End)
Discounts

Arenas - Dry Floor
Affiliate Adult

Hourly 127.37 ** 121.30 6.07 5%
Affiliate Minor

Hourly 44.12 ** 42.02 2.10 5%
Non-Profit Sport/Community

Hourly, (excludes staff & set-up/take down) 169.97 ** 161.88 8.09 5%
Daily, (excludes staff & set-up/take down) 809.38 ** 770.84 38.54 5%

Commercial
Hourly, (excludes staff & set-up/take down) 359.42 ** 342.30 17.12 5%
Daily, (excludes staff & set-up/take down) 1,711.51 ** 1,630.01 81.50 5%

Notes
(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)
(5)

30% discount for the same times and group structures as other ice rental fees

This fee is levied on permit holders who consistently request permits for fewer hours than they use, who use facilities without permits, or who access facilities prior to 
or after their scheduled permit time. Fees are avoidable if proper permitting processes are followed Staff effort to receive a complaint, verify, process and 
communicate offences to the permit holders is approx. 2 hours and the fee has been set to recover related staffing costs. 

A permit reinstatement process is estimated to average 4 hours of staff time. The process includes receipt of the request, review available fields/facilities to find 
suitable replacement space(s) & time(s), collect fees and issue updated permit(s), and all related communications.

Aligns with booking fees in use at Bloedel & the Celebration Pavilion and reflects the average staff time spent of 2-3 hours per request to pull staff from other work, 
search through available booking times, and potentially shuffle other clients.

% different from 5% due to rounding to nearest $0.05
Reflects a benefit associated with achieving a new rental group type (affiliated) being introduced.
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX ARecreation Rental Permits

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** or *** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
** these fees take effect April 1, 2026
*** these fees take effect September 1, 2026

Arenas - Kerrisdale Play Palace Birthday Parties (2 hour party including 20 admissions, unless otherwise noted)
Entire Facility

Prime, Fri-Sat 4:30pm-6:30pm, Sunday 4:30pm-6:30pm 479.75 ** 456.90 22.85 5%
Semi-Prime, M-Th 5pm-7pm, Fri-Sat 7pm-9pm 431.80 ** 411.20 20.60 5%
Extra Time (per 30 minutes) , entire facility rentals M-TH (after 5pm) & Sundays 
(after 4:30pm)

60.00 ** 57.00 3.00 5%

Private Room
Weekend 159.76 ** 152.15 7.61 5%

Upper Concourse North/Centre/South
Weekend 137.74 ** 131.18 6.56 5%

Skate Shop
Weekend 130.47 ** 124.26 6.21 5%

Upper Concourse North
Weekday Prime, M-Th 2pm-4pm 116.88 ** 111.31 5.57 5%
Friday 2pm-3:30pm 85.59 ** 81.51 4.08 5%

Fitness Rentals
Full Studios (Fitness Centres and Cycle Studios)

Tier 1 328.25 ** 312.62 15.63 5%
Tier 2 262.60 ** 250.10 12.50 5%
Tier 3 229.77 ** 218.83 10.94 5%

Indoor Pools
Per hour

50m Pool, 50m Tank 470.58 470.58 0.00 0% (6)
50m Pool, Diving Tank 157.35 157.35 0.00 0% (6)
50m Pool, Section 157.35 157.35 0.00 0% (6)
50m Pool, Lane 59.68 59.68 0.00 0% (6)
50m Pool, Tot Tank (VAC (staff extra)) 34.61 34.61 0.00 0% (6)
All Other Pools, 25m Tank (staff extra) 178.72 178.72 0.00 0% (6)
All Other Pools, Lane 30.17 30.17 0.00 0% (6)
All Other Pools, Tot Tank (Templeton, Britannia (staff extra)) 34.61 34.61 0.00 0% (6)
All Other Pools, School Rentals (Templeton & Lord Byng (staff extra)) 92.61 92.61 0.00 0% (6)
Kensington, Full Tank 133.88 133.88 0.00 0% (6)
Kensington, 1/2 Tank (shared use) 74.23 74.23 0.00 0% (6)

Club Rental (per hour)
50m/8 Lanes, Prime Time Pool 194.12 194.12 0.00 0% (6)
50m/8 Lanes, Non-Prime Pool 47.18 47.18 0.00 0% (6)
50m/8 Lanes, Prime Time Lane 24.73 24.73 0.00 0% (6)
50m/8 Lanes, Non-Prime Lane 6.20 6.20 0.00 0% (6)
25m/8 Lanes VAC, Prime Time Pool (21m/25m section) 99.25 99.25 0.00 0% (6)
25m/8 Lanes VAC, Non-Prime Pool 29.70 29.70 0.00 0% (6)
25m/8 Lanes VAC, Prime Time Lane 12.71 12.71 0.00 0% (6)
25m/6 Lanes, Prime Time Pool 62.17 62.17 0.00 0% (6)
25m/6 Lanes, Non-Prime Pool 30.82 30.82 0.00 0% (6)
25m/6 Lanes, Prime Time Lane 10.44 10.44 0.00 0% (6)
25m/6 Lanes, Non-Prime Lane (shared use) 8.74 8.74 0.00 0% (6)
Diving Tank, Prime Time 49.01 49.01 0.00 0% (6)
Diving Tank, Non-Prime 24.35 24.35 0.00 0% (6)

Block Rental
50m Pool, Full day 4,475.10 4,475.10 0.00 0% (6)
All Other Pools, Full day 1,917.89 1,917.89 0.00 0% (6)

Outdoor Pools
Hourly Rental

Kits Pool, Pool 1,230.19 1,230.19 0.00 0% (6)
Kits Pool, Lane 180.21 180.21 0.00 0% (6)
Second Beach, Pool 771.58 771.58 0.00 0% (6)
Second Beach, Lane 57.66 57.66 0.00 0% (6)
New Brighton, Pool 461.56 461.56 0.00 0% (6)
New Brighton, Lane 29.60 29.60 0.00 0% (6)
Maple Grove, Pool 461.56 461.56 0.00 0% (6)

Club Hourly Rental
Kits Pool, Lane 164.34 164.34 0.00 0% (6)
Second Beach, Lane 23.09 23.09 0.00 0% (6)
New Brighton, Lane 11.87 11.87 0.00 0% (6)

Notes
(6) Current fee structure is being phased out so that fees can begin to be aligned to the new Board approved Fee Framework. Fees approved for 2025 will continue to be

used until September 1, 2026, when we begin the transition to a new fee structure, which is shown on the following page of the Appendix.
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX ARecreation Rental Permits

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** or *** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
** these fees take effect April 1, 2026
*** these fees take effect September 1, 2026

Indoor & Outdoor pools
Prime time

NEW (7)
Non-Prime time

NEW (7)
Full Day rental

up to 12 hours, set up or take down outside of these hours will be at per hour fee NEW (7)
Per hour fees are for 55 min usage time + 5 min transition period NEW (7)

Tier 1 Pool
NEW (7)

Tier 2 Pool
Entire facility at Lord Byng, Kerrisdale, Renfrew, Templeton. Leisure Tanks at 
Hillcrest and Killarney. Discount from Tier 1 Pool pricing

50% *** NEW (7)

Tier 3 Pool
Entire Pool (Kensington, Hillcrest outdoor). Dive tanks at VAC and Hillcrest. Tot 
tanks at Templeton & VAC. Discount from Tier 1 Pool pricing

70% *** NEW (7)

Per hour, lane (50m)
Prime time, Affiliated adult 33.01 *** 0.00 33.01 NEW (7)
Prime time, Affiliated minor 23.11 *** 0.00 23.11 NEW (7)
Prime time, Commercial 66.02 *** 0.00 66.02 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated adult 24.76 *** 0.00 24.76 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated minor 17.33 *** 0.00 17.33 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Commercial 49.52 *** 0.00 49.52 NEW (7)

Per hour, lane (30m or less)
Prime time, Affiliated adult 16.50 *** 0.00 16.50 NEW (7)
Prime time, Affiliated minor 11.56 *** 0.00 11.56 NEW (7)
Prime time, Commercial 33.01 *** 0.00 33.01 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated adult 12.38 *** 0.00 12.38 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated minor 8.67 *** 0.00 8.67 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Commercial 24.76 *** 0.00 24.76 NEW (7)

Per hour, lane (Kitsilano Pool)
Prime time, Affiliated adult 94.61 *** 0.00 94.61 NEW (7)
Prime time, Affiliated minor 66.23 *** 0.00 66.23 NEW (7)
Prime time, Commercial 189.22 *** 180.21 9.01 5% (8)

Per hour, Tank rental (50m)
Prime time, Affiliated adult 264.08 *** 0.00 264.08 NEW (7)
Prime time, Affiliated minor 184.86 *** 0.00 184.86 NEW (7)
Prime time, Commercial 528.16 *** 0.00 528.16 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated adult 198.06 *** 0.00 198.06 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated minor 138.64 *** 0.00 138.64 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Commercial 396.12 *** 0.00 396.12 NEW (7)

Per hour, entire facility (<50m) or leisure tank rental
Prime time, Affiliated adult 132.04 *** 0.00 132.04 NEW (7)
Prime time, Affiliated minor 92.43 *** 0.00 92.43 NEW (7)
Prime time, Commercial 264.08 *** 0.00 264.08 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated adult 99.03 *** 0.00 99.03 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated minor 69.32 *** 0.00 69.32 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Commercial 198.06 *** 0.00 198.06 NEW (7)

Per hour, entire pool (Kensington, Hillcrest outdoor) or tank (dive tank at VAC/Hillcrest, tot tank at Templeton)
Prime time, Affiliated adult 79.22 *** 0.00 79.22 NEW (7)
Prime time, Affiliated minor 55.46 *** 0.00 55.46 NEW (7)
Prime time, Commercial 158.45 *** 0.00 158.45 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated adult 59.42 *** 0.00 59.42 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Affiliated minor 41.59 *** 0.00 41.59 NEW (7)
Non-Prime time, Commercial 118.84 *** 0.00 118.84 NEW (7)

Full day rental, entire facility rental
Tier 1 pool, Prime time, Affiliated adult 4,698.86 *** 4,475.10 223.76 5% (9)
Tier 1 pool, Prime time, Affiliated minor 3,289.20 *** 0.00 3,289.20 NEW (7)
Tier 1 pool, Prime time, Commercial 9,397.72 *** 0.00 9,397.72 NEW (7)
Tier 1 pool, Non-Prime time, Affiliated adult 3,524.14 *** 0.00 3,524.14 NEW (7)
Tier 1 pool, Non-Prime time, Affiliated minor 2,466.90 *** 0.00 2,466.90 NEW (7)
Tier 1 pool, Non-Prime time, Commercial 7,048.28 *** 0.00 7,048.28 NEW (7)

Notes
(7)

(8)

(9)

 Jul - Aug: all days and times; Sep - Jun: Monday to Friday, open to 8:30 & 3:30 to close; all day Saturday, Sunday & public holidays

Sep - Jun: Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays), 8:30am - 3:30pm

Entire facility at Hillcrest, Killarney, New Brighton, Second Beach, VAC, Maple Grove.

Beginning the transition process to align with the Board's new Fee-setting Framework by applying a consistent, cost-based fee structure. Further refinements planned 
once full-costing analysis is completed and the Recreation Fee Framework is appproved by the Board. As part of this transition, for 2026 non-prime fees are priced at 
75% of prime fees, affliated minor fees are priced at a 30% discount from affiliated adult fees, and commerical fees are priced at 2x the affiliated adult fee. 

2026 proposed fee is the 2025 Kits Pool hourly lane rental fee, plus a 5% increase. This fee anchors the new fee structure for Kits Pool and other fees are calculated 
based on discounts or premiums as applied to this anchor fee.

2026 proposed fee is the 2025 fee for a Block rental for a 50m pool for the full day, plus a 5% increase. This fee anchors the new fee structure and other fees are 
calculated based on discounts or premiums as applied to this anchor fee.
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX ARecreation Rental Permits

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** or *** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
** these fees take effect April 1, 2026
*** these fees take effect September 1, 2026

Indoor & Outdoor pools
Full day rental, entire facility (<50m) or leisure tank rental

Tier 2 pool, Prime time, Affiliated adult 2,349.43 *** 0.00 2,349.43 NEW (7)
Tier 2 pool, Prime time, Affiliated minor 1,644.60 *** 0.00 1,644.60 NEW (7)
Tier 2 pool, Prime time, Commercial 4,698.86 *** 0.00 4,698.86 NEW (7)
Tier 2 pool, Non-Prime time, Affiliated adult 1,762.07 *** 0.00 1,762.07 NEW (7)
Tier 2 pool, Non-Prime time, Affiliated minor 1,233.45 *** 0.00 1,233.45 NEW (7)
Tier 2 pool, Non-Prime time, Commercial 3,524.14 *** 0.00 3,524.14 NEW (7)

Full day rental, entire pool (Kensington, Hillcrest outdoor) or tank (dive tank at VAC/Hillcrest, tot tank at Templeton) 
Tier 3 pool, Prime time, Affiliated adult 1,409.66 *** 0.00 1,409.66 NEW (7)
Tier 3 pool, Prime time, Affiliated minor 986.76 *** 0.00 986.76 NEW (7)
Tier 3 pool, Prime time, Commercial 2,819.32 *** 0.00 2,819.32 NEW (7)
Tier 3 pool, Non-Prime time, Affiliated adult 1,057.24 *** 0.00 1,057.24 NEW (7)
Tier 3 pool, Non-Prime time, Affiliated minor 740.07 *** 0.00 740.07 NEW (7)
Tier 3 pool, Non-Prime time, Commercial 2,114.48 *** 0.00 2,114.48 NEW (7)

Outdoor Sports Facilities
Sport Field - Artificial Turf ("AA") per hour

Adult Non-profit 71.75 ** 68.33 3.42 5%
Minor Non-profit 36.74 ** 34.99 1.75 5%
For Profit 78.52 ** 74.78 3.74 5%

Sport Field - Premium Grade Natural Turf ("A") per hour
Adult Non-profit 22.05 ** 21.00 1.05 5%
Minor Non-profit 5.57 ** 5.30 0.27 5%
For Profit 25.97 ** 24.73 1.24 5%

Sport Field - Natural Turf ("B") per hour
Adult Non-profit 15.42 ** 14.69 0.73 5%
Minor Non-profit 5.57 ** 5.30 0.27 5%
For Profit 20.95 ** 19.95 1.00 5%

Diamond per hour
Adult Non-profit 15.42 ** 14.69 0.73 5%
Minor Non-profit 4.60 ** 3.50 1.10 31% (10)
For Profit 20.95 ** 19.95 1.00 5%

Sport Field - Natural Turf ("Non-Regulation") per hour
Adult Non-profit 8.02 ** 7.64 0.38 5%
Minor Non-profit 5.57 ** 5.30 0.27 5%
For Profit 12.63 ** 12.03 0.60 5%

Gravel All Weather Field with Lighting per hour
Adult Non-profit 15.42 ** 14.69 0.73 5%
Minor Non-profit 8.02 ** 7.64 0.38 5%
For Profit 20.33 ** 19.36 0.97 5%

Gravel All Weather Field no Lighting per hour
Adult Non-profit 12.22 ** 11.64 0.58 5%
Minor Non-profit 2.82 ** 2.69 0.13 5%
For Profit 17.20 ** 16.38 0.82 5%

Outdoor Sport Court (Basketball, Ball Hockey, etc.) per hour
Adult Non-profit 23.01 ** 21.91 1.10 5%
Minor Non-profit 5.57 ** 5.30 0.27 5%
For Profit 23.69 ** 22.56 1.13 5%

Volleyball Sand Court per hour
Adult Non-profit 5.09 ** 4.85 0.24 5%
Minor Non-profit 2.82 ** 2.69 0.13 5%
For Profit 8.12 ** 7.73 0.39 5%

Tennis Court (Clubs & Tournaments) per hour
Adult Non-profit 5.09 ** 4.85 0.24 5%
Minor Non-profit 2.82 ** 2.69 0.13 5%
For Profit 8.12 ** 7.73 0.39 5%

Tennis Court (Pay Tennis in Stanley Park) per half hour
Peak Season, (April to September) 9.69 ** 9.23 0.46 5%
off-peak season special booking (minimum) 330.02 ** 314.30 15.72 5%

Tennis Racquet Rental 4.25 ** 4.05 0.20 5%

Bleacher Rentals (per event with additional fees for set-up)
1 bleacher 2,162.00 ** 2,059.00 103.00 5%
2 bleachers 4,091.00 ** 3,896.00 195.00 5%

Notes
(7)

(10) In 2025, Park Board approved a three year phased approach to increasing Minor Non-profit Diamond fees to align with other Minor Non-profit outdoor sports field 
fees, with the intention to have full alignment by 2027. The 2026 recommended pre-tax increase of $1.10/team per hour reduces the remaining gap by half for 2026.
A similar increase will be proposed for 2027 to bring the fees into full alignment.

Beginning the transition process to align with the Board's new Fee-setting Framework by applying a consistent, cost-based fee structure. Further refinements planned 
once full-costing analysis is completed and the Recreation Fee Framework is appproved by the Board. As part of this transition, for 2026 non-prime fees are priced at 
75% of prime fees, affliated minor fees are priced at a 30% discount from affiliated adult fees, and commerical fees are priced at 2x the affiliated adult fee. 
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX AParking

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement Fee approved in principle as part of the 2025 Parking Strategy, set at 0% for 2026 where denoted ****

Lot Parking, by lot (1)
Aquatic Centre, Beach Avenue & Sunset Beach Loops (Lot 63)

Hourly 5.25 * **** 5.25 0.00 0% (2)
Daily 17.00 * **** 16.75 0.25 1% (2)
Event 29.00 * **** 28.00 1.00 4% (2)

Coal Harbour CC (Lot 64)
Hourly 4.25 * **** 4.25 0.00 0% (2)
Daily 19.25 * **** 18.75 0.50 3% (2)
Evening (per 90 minutes) 4.25 * **** 0.00 NEW (3)
Evening 9.50 * **** 9.25 0.25 3% (2)
Monthly 196.00 **** 192.00 4.00 2%

Creekside CC (Lot 68)
Hourly 4.50 * **** 4.50 0.00 0% (2)
Daily 15.25 * **** 15.00 0.25 2%
Evening 10.25 * **** 10.00 0.25 3% (2)
Monthly 117.00 **** 115.00 2.00 2%

Devonian (Lot 35)
Per half hour 3.00 * **** 0.00 NEW (4)
Hourly 6.00 * **** 6.00 0.00 0% (2)
Daily 19.50 * **** 19.00 0.50 3% (2)
Evening 14.25 * **** 14.00 0.25 2%
Event 28.50 * **** 28.00 0.50 2%
Monthly 188.00 **** 184.25 3.75 2%

Empire Fields (Lot 87)
Hourly 3.00 * **** 3.00 0.00 0% (2)
Daily (max 3 hours) 8.00 * **** 0.00 NEW (5)

Hastings CC (Lot 151)
Hourly, (Monday to Wednesday) 2.50 * **** 2.50 0.00 0% (2)
Hourly, (Thursday to Sunday & Holidays) 3.75 * **** 3.75 0.00 0% (2)
Daily , (Monday to Wednesday) 9.75 * **** 9.50 0.25 3% (2)
Daily , (Thursday to Sunday & Holidays) 16.75 * **** 0.00 NEW (6)
Event, (event fees in effect 2 hours prior to event start on all event dates) 21.25 * **** 20.75 0.50 2%

Hastings/Renfrew (Lot 109)
Hourly, (max daytime $7.50) 3.00 * **** 3.00 0.00 0% (2)
Daily 15.75 * **** 15.50 0.25 2%
Evening 7.50 * **** 7.25 0.25 3% (2)
PNE Event, (all day) 26.50 * **** 26.00 0.50 2%

Jericho Beach (Lot 69)
Hourly, Apr 1-Sep 30 4.25 * **** 4.25 0.00 0% (2)
Hourly, Oct 1-Mar 31 3.00 * **** 3.00 0.00 0% (2)
Daily, Apr 1-Sep 30 15.75 * **** 15.50 0.25 2%
Daily, Oct 1-Mar 31 8.75 * **** 8.50 0.25 3% (2)
Season Pass, Apr 1-Sep 30 188.00 **** 184.00 4.00 2%
Season Pass, Oct 1-Mar 31 168.00 **** 165.00 3.00 2%

Kitsilano Park (Lot 66)
Hourly, Apr 1-Sep 30 4.75 * **** 4.75 0.00 0% (2)
Hourly, Oct 1-Mar 31 4.25 * **** 4.25 0.00 0% (2)
Daily, Apr 1-Sep 30 21.25 * **** 20.75 0.50 2%
Daily, Oct 1-Mar 31 15.75 * **** 15.50 0.25 2%

Queen Elizabeth Park (Lot 67)
Hourly, Apr 1-Sep 30 4.50 * **** 4.50 0.00 0% (2)
Hourly, Oct 1-Mar 31 3.50 * **** 3.50 0.00 0% (2)
Daily, Apr 1-Sep 30 15.00 * **** 14.75 0.25 2%
Daily, Oct 1-Mar 31 9.25 * **** 9.00 0.25 3% (2)
Annual Pass 309.00 **** 303.00 6.00 2%

Roundhouse CC (Lot 65)
Hourly 4.50 * **** 4.50 0.00 0% (2)
Daily (Sat, Sun & holidays) 18.50 * **** 18.25 0.25 1% (2)
Evening 10.25 * **** 10.00 0.25 3% (2)
Monthly 196.00 **** 192.00 4.00 2%

Notes
(1)

(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

Recommended parking fees are shown as the fee would be posted for the public. When the fee excludes tax it has no asterisk beside it and is usually for longer 
parking terms (monthly, seasonal, annual); when the fee includes Provincial Parking tax and GST it is denoted with a single asterisk and is usually for shorter parking 
terms (per hour, day, evening, event, etc.)

Fees include a 2% CPI increase and are rounded to the nearest $0.25 or $1.00 for ease of application, resulting in % change calculations ranging from 0% to 4%
Added for completeness. 2026 fee based on June 2025 Web Fee of $4.00 plus 5.25% Parking tax increase effective August 1, 2025, and +2% CPI increase for 2026. 
Added for completeness. 2026 fee based on June 2025 Web Fee of $2.90 plus 5.25% Parking tax increase effective August 1, 2025, and +2% CPI increase for 2026. 
Added for completeness. 2026 fee based on June 2025 Web Fee of $7.50 plus 5.25% Parking tax increase effective August 1, 2025, and +2% CPI increase for 2026. 
Added for completeness. 2026 fee based on June 2025 Web Fee of $15.50 plus 5.25% Parking tax increase effective August 1, 2025, and +2% CPI increase for 
2026. 
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX AParking

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement Fee approved in principle as part of the 2025 Parking Strategy, set at 0% for 2026 where denoted ****

Spanish Banks (Lot 189)
Hourly, Apr 1-Sep 30 4.25 * **** 1.50 2.75 183% (7)
Per first 2 hours, then hourly, Oct 1-Mar 31 Replace 1.11 (8)
First two hours free, Oct 1-Mar 31 FREE NEW (8)
Hourly, after first two free hours, Oct 1-Mar 31 3.00 * **** NEW (8)

Stanley Park (Lot 62)
Hourly, Apr 1-Sep 30 4.75 * **** 4.75 0.00 0% (2)
Hourly, Oct 1-Mar 31 4.25 * **** 4.25 0.00 0% (2)
Daily, Apr 1-Sep 30 17.75 * **** 17.50 0.25 1% (2)
Daily, Oct 1-Mar 31 12.75 * **** 12.50 0.25 2%
Season Pass, Apr 1-Sep 30 266.00 **** 261.00 5.00 2%
Season Pass, Oct 1-Mar 31 168.00 **** 165.00 3.00 2%
Annual Pass 423.00 **** 415.00 8.00 2%

Vanier Park (Lot 71)
Hourly, Vehicle only 4.75 * **** 4.75 0.00 0% (2)
Daily, Vehicle only 17.00 * **** 16.75 0.25 1% (2)
Daily, Vehicle & Trailer 34.00 * **** 33.25 0.75 2%
Season Pass, Vehicle & Trailer (May 1-Sep 30) 255.00 **** 250.00 5.00 2%
Season Pass, Vehicle & Non-Motorized Vessel (Apr 1-Sep 30) 168.00 **** 165.00 3.00 2%
Season Pass, Vehicle & Non-Motorized Vessel (Oct 1-Mar 31) 168.00 **** 165.00 3.00 2%

Vanier Park - Gravel (Lot 70)
Hourly 3.75 * **** 3.75 0.00 0%
Daily 13.75 * **** 13.50 0.25 2%

88 Switchmen (Lot 195)
Hourly 7.00 * **** 6.75 0.25 4% (2)
Daily 19.75 * **** 19.25 0.50 3% (2)
Evening 9.50 * **** 9.25 0.25 3% (2)
Event Parking (low), (rates will be in effect 2 hours prior to event start on all event 
dates)

21.50 * **** 0.00 NEW (9)

Event Parking (high), (rates will be in effect 2 hours prior to event start on all event 
dates)

37.50 * **** 0.00 NEW (10)

Monthly, (one half of the carpark is reserved exclusively for monthly parking 
customers)

175.00 **** 0.00 NEW (11)

Tenant/Stakeholder/Volunteer Monthly Parking Fee (1)
Applicable to specific sites being worked/volunteered at 30.00 **** 29.00 1.00 3% (2)

Bus Parking (Stanley & QE Parks (purchase valid for both locations)) (1)
Daily

Seats: 11 and under 24.25 * **** 23.75 0.50 2%
Seats: 12 - 24 36.75 * **** 36.00 0.75 2%
Seats: 25+ 61.50 * **** 60.25 1.25 2%

Annual Pass
Seats: 11 and under 1,074.00 **** 1,052.00 22.00 2%
Seats: 12 - 24 1,628.00 **** 1,595.00 33.00 2%
Seats: 25+ 2,724.00 **** 2,669.00 55.00 2%
"Hop-on, Hop off" buses 2,724.00 **** 2,669.00 55.00 2%

Notes
(1)

(2)
(7)
(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

Added for completeness. 2026 fee based on June 2025 Web Fee of $35.00 plus 5.25% Parking tax increase effective August 1, 2025, and +2% CPI increase for 
2026. 

Added for completeness. 2026 fee based on June 2025 Web Fee of $170.00 plus 5.25% Parking tax increase effective August 1, 2025, and +2% CPI increase for 
2026. 

Market fees required to achieve 2026 operating budget initiatives.
Recommend replacing previous low season fee with a new low season fee structure that provides two hours of free parking and charges for any additional hours at 
the Jericho Beach parking lot low season fee, as part of the staff recommendations to achieve 2026 operating budget initiatives. 

Added for completeness. 2026 fee based on June 2025 Web Fee of $20.00 plus 5.25% Parking tax increase effective August 1, 2025, and +2% CPI increase for 
2026. 

Recommended parking fees are shown as the fee would be posted for the public. When the fee excludes tax it has no asterisk beside it and is usually for longer 
parking terms (monthly, seasonal, annual); when the fee includes Provincial Parking tax and GST it is denoted with a single asterisk and is usually for shorter parking 
terms (per hour, day, evening, event, etc.)

Fees include a 2% CPI increase and are rounded to the nearest $0.25 or $1.00 for ease of application, resulting in % change calculations ranging from 0% to 4%
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX APark Use Permits - Film & Photography

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement fee of 3% included in the recommended fee where denoted ****

per day, per location
Setup/Takedown

Student Filming & Photography 59.00 **** 56.00 3.00 5%

Commercial Photography
Level 1 261.00 **** 249.00 12.00 5%
Level 2 522.00 **** 498.00 24.00 5%
Level 3 653.00 **** 623.00 30.00 5%

Film
Neighbourhood Parks, Level 1 268.00 **** 255.00 13.00 5%
Neighbourhood Parks, Level 2 536.00 **** 510.00 26.00 5%
Neighbourhood Parks, Level 3 1,072.00 **** 1,020.00 52.00 5%
Neighbourhood Parks, Level 4 1,608.00 **** 1,530.00 78.00 5%
Neighbourhood Parks, Level 5 Negotiable **** Negotiable
Specialty Parks, Level 1 356.00 **** 339.00 17.00 5%
Specialty Parks, Level 2 712.00 **** 678.00 34.00 5%
Specialty Parks, Level 3 1,424.00 **** 1,356.00 68.00 5%
Specialty Parks, Level 4 2,136.00 **** 2,034.00 102.00 5%
Specialty Parks, Level 5 Negotiable **** Negotiable
Premium Parks, Level 1 473.00 **** 451.00 22.00 5%
Premium Parks, Level 2 946.00 **** 902.00 44.00 5%
Premium Parks, Level 3 1,892.00 **** 1,804.00 88.00 5%
Premium Parks, Level 4 2,838.00 **** 2,706.00 132.00 5%
Premium Parks, Level 5 Negotiable **** Negotiable
Film Lunch Tents 447.00 **** 426.00 21.00 5%

Film & Photography Parking
Trailer/non-mobile equipment, per stall, minimum 27.00 * **** 26.00 1.00 4% (1)
Vehicle, per stall, minimum 27.00 * **** 26.00 1.00 4% (1)
Complex parking plans Negotiable **** Negotiable

Other Fees
Site Monitoring (per hour) 111.00 **** 106.00 5.00 5%
Staff fee for site visitation 143.00 **** 136.00 7.00 5%
Administration fees for refunds 26.00 **** 0.00 NEW (2)

Notes
(1)

(2)

5% fee increase above Aug 1, 2025 Fee. For ease of contract application, the fee is the same regardless of whether the parking tax aplies or not. Rounding the with-
tax fee to the nearest $1.00 for ease of administration results in a percent change calculation of less than 5%.

Added for completeness

Charged at 50% of the applicable daily filming or photography fee, per day
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX APark Use Permits

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement fee of 3% included in the recommended fee where denoted ****

Artist Permits, per month
English Bay

Peak Season 99.00 94.25 4.75 5%
Off-peak Season 54.50 51.75 2.75 5%

Bloedel Conservatory Plaza
Peak Season 79.25 75.50 3.75 5%
Off-peak Season 43.50 41.50 2.00 5%

Stanley Park: Painter's Circle or Aquarium
Peak Season 79.25 75.50 3.75 5%
Off-peak Season 43.50 41.50 2.00 5%

Stanley Park: Japanese Memorial
Peak Season 63.50 57.00 6.50 11% (1)
Off-peak Season 35.00 31.25 3.75 12% (1)

Seniors (65+) may apply for a discount 30% 30%

Picnics, per time slot 
Private/Resident

Neighbourhood Parks, Not Sheltered 93.00 **** 89.00 4.00 4% (2)
Specialty Parks, Sheltered & Not Sheltered 134.00 **** 128.00 6.00 5%
Premium Parks, Sheltered 249.00 **** 237.00 12.00 5%

Corporate/Commercial
Neighbourhood Parks, Not Sheltered 279.00 **** 267.00 12.00 4% (2)
Specialty Parks, Sheltered & Not Sheltered 402.00 **** 384.00 18.00 5%
Premium Parks, Sheltered 747.00 **** 711.00 36.00 5%

Request for kitchen facilities (where available) 63.00 **** 60.00 3.00 5%
Cancellation fee (if cancelled at least 10 days before reservation) 31.00 **** 29.50 1.50 5%

Private Activity Permit (per hour)
Non-Profit/Community Recreation 20.50 **** 19.50 1.00 5%
Private/Resident/Corporate/Commercial 

instructor & up to 10 participants 45.00 **** 42.75 2.25 5%
instructor & up to 20 participants 67.50 **** 64.25 3.25 5%

Wedding Ceremonies
Wedding Permit Application Fee 64.00 **** 61.00 3.00 5%
Neighbourhood Parks

Up to 1 hour, up to 10 people 189.00 **** 180.00 9.00 5%
Up to 2 hours, up to 20 people 377.00 **** 359.00 18.00 5%
Up to 3 hours, up to 30 people 659.00 **** 628.00 31.00 5%
Up to 4 hours, over 30 people (capacities vary by location) 854.00 **** 813.00 41.00 5%

Premium Parks
Up to 1 hour, up to 10 people 250.00 **** 238.00 12.00 5%
Up to 2 hours, up to 20 people 499.00 **** 475.00 24.00 5%
Up to 3 hours, up to 30 people 872.00 **** 830.00 42.00 5%
Up to 4 hours, over 30 people (capacities vary by location) 1,129.00 **** 1,075.00 54.00 5%

Specialty Parks
Up to 1 hour, up to 10 people 217.00 **** 207.00 10.00 5%
Up to 2 hours, up to 20 people 434.00 **** 413.00 21.00 5%
Up to 3 hours, up to 30 people 758.00 **** 722.00 36.00 5%
Up to 4 hours, over 30 people (capacities vary by location) 982.00 **** 935.00 47.00 5%

Additional Chairs
(1-10) 62.50 **** 59.50 3.00 5%
(11-20) 125.00 **** 119.00 6.00 5%

Other Fees
Adjacent Spaces Restaurant Fee

Per location, per activation 420.00 **** 400.00 20.00 5%
Per location, per activation, Premium locations 683.00 **** 650.00 33.00 5%
Per location, per activation, Surcharge for Alcohol 63.00 **** 60.00 3.00 5%

Mobile Food Vending Fee
Per location, per month 593.00 **** 565.00 28.00 5%
Per location, per month, Premium locations 682.00 **** 650.00 32.00 5%

Vendor Market (per season, per location)
Non-profit organizations 1,739.00 **** 1,656.00 83.00 5%

Vendor Market (per activation)
Commercial organizations Negotiable **** Negotiable

Notes
(1)
(2)

Recommended fee increase is higher to correct a calculation error in the 2025 fees (Fee was supposed to be equivalent to 80% of the Painter's circle fee).
% different from 5% due to rounding to nearest $1.00
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX APark Use Permits - Special Events

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement fee of 3% included in the recommended fee where denoted ****

Community-based Events
Neighbourhood Parks

Level 1 135.00 **** 129.00 6.00 5%
Level 2 338.00 **** 323.00 15.00 5%
Level 3 506.00 **** 484.00 22.00 5%
Level 4 844.00 **** 806.00 38.00 5%
Level 5 1,350.00 **** 1,290.00 60.00 5%
Level 6 1,688.00 **** 1,613.00 75.00 5%
Level 7 Negotiable **** Negotiable

Premium Parks
Level 1 178.00 **** 170.00 8.00 5%
Level 2 445.00 **** 425.00 20.00 5%
Level 3 668.00 **** 638.00 30.00 5%
Level 4 1,113.00 **** 1,063.00 50.00 5%
Level 5 1,780.00 **** 1,700.00 80.00 5%
Level 6 2,225.00 **** 2,125.00 100.00 5%
Level 7 Negotiable **** Negotiable

Specialty Parks
Level 1 155.00 **** 148.00 7.00 5%
Level 2 388.00 **** 370.00 18.00 5%
Level 3 581.00 **** 555.00 26.00 5%
Level 4 969.00 **** 925.00 44.00 5%
Level 5 1,550.00 **** 1,480.00 70.00 5%
Level 6 1,938.00 **** 1,850.00 88.00 5%
Level 7 Negotiable **** Negotiable

Citywide Events - Festivals/Concerts/Sports
Neighbourhood Parks

Level 1 335.00 **** 319.00 16.00 5%
Level 2 503.00 **** 479.00 24.00 5%
Level 3 838.00 **** 798.00 40.00 5%
Level 4 1,340.00 **** 1,276.00 64.00 5%
Level 5 1,675.00 **** 1,595.00 80.00 5%
Level 6 3,015.00 **** 2,871.00 144.00 5%
Level 7 Negotiable **** Negotiable

Premium Parks
Level 1 443.00 **** 422.00 21.00 5%
Level 2 665.00 **** 633.00 32.00 5%
Level 3 1,108.00 **** 1,055.00 53.00 5%
Level 4 1,772.00 **** 1,688.00 84.00 5%
Level 5 2,215.00 **** 2,110.00 105.00 5%
Level 6 3,987.00 **** 3,798.00 189.00 5%
Level 7 Negotiable **** Negotiable

Specialty Parks
Level 1 385.00 **** 367.00 18.00 5%
Level 2 578.00 **** 551.00 27.00 5%
Level 3 963.00 **** 918.00 45.00 5%
Level 4 1,540.00 **** 1,468.00 72.00 5%
Level 5 1,925.00 **** 1,835.00 90.00 5%
Level 6 3,465.00 **** 3,303.00 162.00 5%
Level 7 Negotiable **** Negotiable

Commercial/Private Events Negotiable **** Negotiable

Special Event Parking
per day, per location

Trailer/non-mobile equipment, per stall, minimum 31.00 * **** 30.00 1.00 3% (1)
Vehicle, per stall, minimum 31.00 * **** 30.00 1.00 3% (1)
Complex Parking Plans Negotiable **** Negotiable

Display Vehicle
Non-Electric 622.00 * **** 595.00 27.00 5%
Electric 311.00 * **** 297.50 13.50 5%

Other Fees
Setup/Takedown

Special Event Application Fee 43.00 **** 41.00 2.00 5%
Site Monitoring (per hour) 111.00 **** 106.00 5.00 5%
Alcohol Permit 859.00 **** 818.00 41.00 5%
Staff fee for site visitation 143.00 **** 136.00 7.00 5%
Drone Use Application fee 264.00 **** 251.00 13.00 5%

Notes
(1) 5% fee increase above Aug 1, 2025 Fee. For ease of contract application, the fee is the same regardless of whether the parking tax aplies or not. Rounding the with-

tax fee to the nearest $1.00 for ease of administration results in a percent change calculation of less than 5%.

Charged at 50% of the applicable daily special event fee, per day
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX ABurrard Marina

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement fee of 3% included in the recommended fee where denoted **** ** these fees take effect April 1, 2026

Moorage per ft/month
Slip Moorage

Boats under 22 ft 14.65 ** **** 14.38 0.27 2% (1)
Boats 22 ft and longer 17.10 ** **** 16.76 0.34 2% (1)

Premiums

30% premium applied to applicable fee 30% ** 30%
Transient Moorage

30% premium applied to applicable fee 30% ** 30%
Transient Moorage per ft/day (for periods of less than 1 month)

Boats of all lengths charged by the linear foot 2.91 **** 0.00 NEW (2)

Dinghy Moorage & Storage
Applies to dinghies in the water moorage area and in the upland area

Annual Fee 300.00 ** **** 0.00 NEW (3)

Land Storage
 (Paddler & Rower Groups (per year))

60ft x 20ft (rowing pens) 4,974.00 ** 4,876.19 97.81 2% (1)
60ft x 30ft (rowing pens) 6,636.00 ** 6,505.71 130.29 2% (1)

 (Motorized, per year)
20ft x 8ft wide 1,656.00 ** 1,623.81 32.19 2% (1)
30ft x 10ft wide 2,474.00 ** 2,425.71 48.29 2% (1)

 (Non-Motorized racks, per year)
1 vessel per rack 550.00 ** 539.05 10.95 2% (1)
2 vessels in one rack 730.00 ** 719.05 10.95 2% (1)

Vehicle Parking inside Land Storage Area
per year, per vehicle

With Moorage contract, (1 vehicle included at no charge; maximum 1 additional 
vehicle)

125.25 ** 122.89 2.36 2% (1)

With Land Storage contract for Motorized or Non-Motorized , (maximum 2 vehicles 
& not applicable to Paddler & Rower groups)

125.25 ** 122.89 2.36 2% (1)

per day, per vehicle
Guest/Client 21.50 * ** 21.00 0.50 2% (1)

Parking (Lot 72)
Hourly 4.25 * ** 4.25 0.00 0% (4)
Daily 17.00 * ** 16.75 0.25 1% (4)

Other Fees
Electricity connection and usage, per month 36.43 ** **** 35.72 0.71 2% (1)
Key Fob 54.00 ** **** 53.00 1.00 2% (1)
Waitlist Application Fee 62.00 ** **** 61.00 1.00 2% (1)

Notes
(1)

(2)

(3)
(4)

Per 2025 Board report: fees at Burrard Civic Marina are to be adjusted as required to ensure the recoverability of any changes to operating costs, using the annual 
Consumer Price Index (CPI) as a benchmark indicator and that every five years a third-party review be undertaken to ensure fees remain in line with comparable 
market conditions and that paddler and rower user groups are involved in the review of the fees and usage of facilities prior to any fee changes being applied to 
those users. CPI for Vancouver 2026 per Budget Outlook report is 2.0%

Daily Transient Moorage is infrequently used as it is almost as costly to administer as the funds raised, but a fee is required for the few requests received. The 
existing pilot Daily Transient Moorage fee is per foot per day and is higher than the monthly fee/ft divided by 30 days to recognize the additional administrative cost 
to collect this fee. Added for completeness.

Added for completeness
Current parking rate is at market and aligned with adjacent Lot 71 Vanie Park rates.  The Burrard Marina hourly rate is in place to manage parking supply and 
compliment the primary adjacent moorage use.

 for sublet of slip moorage, land storage (motorized), or land storage (paddler & rower groups)
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX AAttractions

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement fee of 3% included in the recommended fee where denoted ****

Bloedel
Age-based categories for regular admission & memberships

Adult, Individuals aged 19 to 64, inclusive NEW (1)
Senior, Individuals aged 65+ NEW (1)
Youth, Individuals aged 13 to 18, inclusive NEW (1)
Child, Individuals aged 5 to 12, inclusive NEW (1)
Preschool, Individuals under the age of 5 years old NEW (1)

Admission
Adult 9.98 * **** 9.45 0.53 6% (2)
Adult, On-line fee (includes on-line booking charge) 8.98 * **** 8.45 0.53 6% (2)
Individuals who self-identify as Indigenous, First Nations, Metis or Inuit, Applies to 
daytime operating hour visits, not to special events outside regular daytime 
operating hours.

FREE FREE

Preschool FREE FREE
VBGA member FREE FREE
Per person for commercial bus tours 5.20 **** 5.20 0.00 0% (3)
5 Visit Pass, Adult 39.90 * **** 37.80 2.10 6% (2)

Admission discount
Senior, 20% discount on an Adult Fee for the same admission 20% 30% 10% (4)
Youth, 30% discount on an Adult Fee for the same admission 30% 30% (5)
Child, 50% discount on an Adult Fee for the same admission 50% 50% (5)
Group Fee (10+ people at the same time), 10% discount applied to the group total 10% 10%

Facility Rental
Wedding / Engagement / Family Photography, Reservation Fee 333.33 333.33 0.00 0% (6)
Wedding / Engagement / Family Photography, Morning (2 hour booking) 1,075.00 1,025.00 50.00 5%
Wedding / Engagement / Family Photography, Evening (2 hour booking after facility 
closure)

1,075.00 1,025.00 50.00 5%

Wedding / Engagement / Family Photography, Evening extension (per hour) 305.00 290.00 15.00 5%
Wedding / Engagement / Family Photography, Wedding Rehearsal (per hour) 305.00 290.00 15.00 5%

Commercial Rental
Commercial Filming, Film Reservation Fee (non refundable) 1,000.00 0.00 NEW (7)
Commercial Filming, Full Day, plus Staff Costs 11,470.00 10,920.00 550.00 5%
Commercial Filming, Buyout Exterior 5,735.00 5,460.00 275.00 5%
Commercial Filming, Exterior (no impact to regular operating hours) 2,870.00 2,730.00 140.00 5%
Commercial Filming, Cancellation Fee (plus any scheduled supervisory charges) for 1,050.00 0.00 NEW (7)
Commercial Filming, Cancellation Fee of one day's rental, plus any scheduled 
supervisory charges if less than 48 hours cancellation notice.

1 day's rental 0.00 NEW (7)

Commercial Photography, Reservation Fee (partial day booking) 500.00 0.00 NEW (7)
Commercial Photography, Reservation Fee (full day/buyout booking) 1,000.00 0.00 NEW (7)
Commercial Photography, 2 hour booking. Morning or evening, hand-held 
equipment only

1,085.00 1,035.00 50.00 5%

Commercial Photography, 2 hour booking. Morning or evening, with equipment 1,465.00 1,395.00 70.00 5%
Commercial Photography, Evening extension (per hour) plus Staff Liaison charges 305.00 290.00 15.00 5%
Commercial Photography, Buyout 5,735.00 5,460.00 275.00 5%
Commercial Photography, Cancellation Fee (plus any scheduled supervisory 
charges) for cancellations with 48 hours to 59 days notice.

1,040.00 0.00 NEW (7)

Commercial Photography, Cancellation Fee of one day's rental, plus any scheduled 
supervisory charges if less than 48 hours cancellation notice.

1 day's rental 0.00 NEW (7)

Evening Special Events/ Concerts/ Live Streaming/ Public Events, (facility closure 
to 10pm)

3,595.00 3,425.00 170.00 5%

Notes
(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)

(5)

(6)

(7) Added for completeness

5 Visit Pass, provides a 20% discount compared to the applicable admission fee

Descriptions of age-based categories have been added for clarity.
Fee increase of 5% proposed, but rounding to nearest $0.05 - $10.00 for administrative ease causes some fee increases to show higher or lower percent increase 
ranging from 3% to 6%.

As approved in 2025, these fees are fixed through the end of 2026 as commercial tour operators required firm pricing to build tours and packages
VBGA has historically offered a 20% senior discount on memberships. Proposing to adjust the drop-in admissions senior discount to 20% at both VanDusen & 
Bloedel to align with the existing membership structure. This also aligns more closely with other botanical gardens (Seniors discount comparisons: Montreal Botanical 
9%, Royal Botanical Garden (Canada) 15%, Butchart Gardens 0%, UBC Botanical Garden 18%)

For Bloedel & VanDusen, "Youth" fees will continue to be applied to those aged 13 to 18 inclusive, and "Child" fees will continue to be applied to those aged 5 to 12 
inclusive, unless defined differently for a Special Event admission.

Reservation fee setting practice is to ensure the fees provide a sufficient disincentive to make multiple bookings, while not creating an unnecessarily high barrier to 
booking a rental; fees may not increase each year and are not recommended to increase for 2026. (Reservation fees purchase the option to book a specific facility 
and time; they are non-refundable if no permit is issued. Where a permit is issued, the fee is applied toward the total permit fees, which are increased annually.) 

Evening Special Events/ Concerts/ Live Streaming/ Public Events, Charitable/Non-profit discount of 15% applies for events Monday through Friday
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX AAttractions

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement fee of 3% included in the recommended fee where denoted ****

Bloedel
Other Rental Fees

Last Minute Reservation Surcharge, Applies to event and film rentals booked with 
less than 2 weeks notice & is non-refundable

170.00 160.00 10.00 6% (2)

Staff Charges, Liaison (per hour) 52.50 50.00 2.50 5%
Staff Charges, Outside operating hours Conservatory Lead (per hour, before 
opening & after closing)

Negotiable Negotiable

VanDusen Garden
Age-based categories for regular admission & memberships

Adult, Individuals aged 19 to 64, inclusive NEW (1)
Senior, Individuals aged 65+ NEW (1)
Youth, Individuals aged 13 to 18, inclusive NEW (1)
Child, Individuals aged 5 to 12, inclusive NEW (1)
Preschool, Individuals under the age of 5 years old NEW (1)

Garden Admission
Adult, Fall/Winter 11.75 * **** 11.20 0.55 5%
Adult, Spring/Summer 16.60 * **** 15.80 0.80 5%
Adult On-line fee (includes on-line booking charge), Fall/Winter 10.75 * **** 10.20 0.55 5%
Adult On-line fee (includes on-line booking charge), Spring/Summer 15.60 * **** 14.80 0.80 5%
Individuals who self-identify as Indigenous, First Nations, Metis or Inuit, Applies to 
daytime operating hour visits, not to special events outside regular daytime 
operating hours.

FREE FREE

Preschool, Fall/Winter FREE FREE
Preschool, Spring/Summer FREE FREE
VBGA Member, Fall/Winter FREE FREE
VBGA Member, Spring/Summer FREE FREE

10 visit pass (valid for 2 years for regular admission, not events), Adult 134.00 **** 128.00 6.00 5%

Per person for commercial bus tours, Fall/Winter 6.15 **** 6.15 0.00 0% (3)
Per person for commercial bus tours, Spring/Summer 8.65 **** 8.65 0.00 0% (3)

Discount, Senior 20% 30% 10% (4)
Discount, Youth 30% 30% (5)
Discount, Child 50% 50% (5)
Discount, Group Fee (10+ people at the same time) 10% 10%

Group/Wedding/Portrait photography, up to 4 people 117.00 **** 111.00 6.00 5%
Group/Wedding/Portrait photography, 5-8 people 225.00 **** 214.00 11.00 5%
Group/Wedding/Portrait photography, 9-15 people 317.00 **** 302.00 15.00 5%

Garden Annual Membership
Adult 55.00 53.00 2.00 4% (2)
Senior 44.00 42.00 2.00 5%
Youth 39.00 37.00 2.00 5%

Dual Adult 99.00 95.00 4.00 4% (2)
Dual Senior 79.00 76.00 3.00 4% (2)
1 Adult/Senior + 1 Child (5-12) 67.00 64.00 3.00 5%
1 Adult/Senior + 2 Children (5-12) 85.00 81.00 4.00 5%
Dual Adult/Senior and unlimited children (5-12) 117.00 112.00 5.00 4% (2)
Premium (1 person + 1 guest) 160.00 150.00 10.00 7% (2)

Facility Rental Garden Admission

With an indoor rental of Floral Hall or Cedar Room; guest list required, 21-50 people 263.00 250.00 13.00 5%
With an indoor rental of Floral Hall or Cedar Room; guest list required, 51-100 473.00 450.00 23.00 5%
With an indoor rental of Floral Hall or Cedar Room; guest list required, 101-150 
people

683.00 650.00 33.00 5%

Notes
(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)

(5)

Group/Wedding/Portrait photography, 10% discount on regular admission per person above 15

10% discount on memberships for 2 or more individuals
25% discount on memberships for 25 or more memberships

With an indoor rental of Floral Hall or Cedar Room; guest list required, up to 20 people receive a 10% discount on regular adult admission

Descriptions of age-based categories have been added for clarity.
Fee increase of 5% proposed, but rounding to nearest $0.05 - $10.00 for administrative ease causes some fee increases to show higher or lower percent increase 
ranging from 3% to 6%.

As approved in 2025, these fees are fixed through the end of 2026 as commercial tour operators required firm pricing to build tours and packages
VBGA has historically offered a 20% senior discount on memberships. Proposing to adjust the drop-in admissions senior discount to 20% at both VanDusen & 
Bloedel to align with the existing membership structure. This also aligns more closely with other botanical gardens (Seniors discount comparisons: Montreal Botanical 
9%, Royal Botanical Garden (Canada) 15%, Butchart Gardens 0%, UBC Botanical Garden 18%)

For Bloedel & VanDusen, "Youth" fees will continue to be applied to those aged 13 to 18 inclusive, and "Child" fees will continue to be applied to those aged 5 to 12 
inclusive, unless defined differently for a Special Event admission.

10 visit pass (valid for 2 years for regular admission, not events), provides a 15% discount compared to the applicable admission fee
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX AAttractions

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement fee of 3% included in the recommended fee where denoted ****

VanDusen Garden
Rental reservation fee

Commercial Filming, (fee will be applied toward the rental booking) 1,000.00 0.00 NEW (7)
Indoors, no alcohol, (fee will be applied toward the rental booking) 200.00 200.00 0.00 0% (6)
Outdoor booking or indoor booking serving alcohol, (fee will be applied toward the 
rental booking)

500.00 500.00 0.00 0% (6)

Facility Rental
Commercial Filming 4,760.00 4,535.00 225.00 5%

Commercial Photography, up to 3 people, up to 3 hours, plus staff charges 840.00 800.00 40.00 5%
Commercial Photography, Full day booking (max 16 hours) 1,230.00 1,170.00 60.00 5%
Commercial Photography, Rescheduling Fee 52.00 0.00 NEW (7)

hourly charge for early access (7am) or extended move-out (to 1am) 130.00 125.00 5.00 4% (2)

Parking Lot space rental (SW corner, if available), peak season 525.00 500.00 25.00 5%
Parking Lot space rental (SW corner, if available), off-peak season 370.00 350.00 20.00 6% (2)

Facility Rental: Floral Hall Pavilion
Cedar Room, Daytime 325.00 310.00 15.00 5%
Cedar Room, Evening 585.00 555.00 30.00 5%
Cedar Room, Full Day 820.00 780.00 40.00 5%
Floral Hall, Daytime 1,005.00 955.00 50.00 5%
Floral Hall, Evening 1,265.00 1,205.00 60.00 5%
Floral Hall, Full Day 2,045.00 1,945.00 100.00 5%

Facility Rental: Visitor Centre
Peggy Gunn Woodland Hall A or B, Daytime 530.00 530.00 0.00 0% (8)
Peggy Gunn Woodland Hall A or B, Evening 775.00 775.00 0.00 0% (8)
Peggy Gunn Woodland Hall A or B, Full Day 1,175.00 1,175.00 0.00 0% (8)
Peggy Gunn Woodland Hall A & B, Daytime 1,060.00 1,060.00 0.00 0% (8)
Peggy Gunn Woodland Hall A & B, Evening 1,305.00 1,305.00 0.00 0% (8)
Peggy Gunn Woodland Hall A & B, Full Day 2,130.00 2,130.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall, Daytime 1,060.00 1,060.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall, Evening 1,305.00 1,305.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall, Full Day 2,130.00 2,130.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall & Peggy Gunn Woodland A or B, Daytime 1,590.00 1,590.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall & Peggy Gunn Woodland A or B, Evening 1,835.00 1,835.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall & Peggy Gunn Woodland A or B, Full Day 3,085.00 3,085.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall & Peggy Gunn Woodland A & B, Daytime 2,120.00 2,120.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall & Peggy Gunn Woodland A & B, Evening 2,365.00 2,365.00 0.00 0% (8)
BMO Great Hall & Peggy Gunn Woodland A & B, Full Day 4,035.00 4,035.00 0.00 0% (8)
Atrium and Arrival Hall, Evening 870.00 870.00 0.00 0% (8)
Full Plaza (additional above rental of Great Hall, Woodland Hall A&B, Atrium & 
Arrival hall), Evening

870.00 870.00 0.00 0% (8)

Visitor Centre Classroom, Daytime 540.00 540.00 0.00 0% (8)
Visitor Centre Classroom, Evening 790.00 790.00 0.00 0% (8)
Visitor Centre Classroom, Full Day 1,195.00 1,195.00 0.00 0% (8)

Facility Rental: Lawns
Wedding Ceremony, Great Lawn 2,470.00 2,350.00 120.00 5%
Wedding Ceremony, Heron Lake 2,470.00 2,350.00 120.00 5%
Wedding Ceremony, Meadow Pond 865.00 825.00 40.00 5%
Wedding Ceremony, Additional guest above included capacity, up to venue 
maximum

7.00 6.75 0.25 4% (2)

Special Events, Great Lawn 3,150.00 3,000.00 150.00 5%
Special Events, Great Lawn (Move-in/Move-Out) 1,580.00 1,500.00 80.00 5%
Special Events, Great Lawn & Fairway 6,510.00 6,200.00 310.00 5%
Special Events, Great Lawn & Fairway (Move-in/Move-Out) 3,260.00 3,100.00 160.00 5%

Other Rental Fees
Staff Charges, Event & Film Liaison, per hour, if event is over 4 hours 52.50 50.00 2.50 5%
Staff Charges, Service Gate 6 Security (additional cost per hour if event is over 4 
hours)

42.00 40.00 2.00 5%

Staff Charges, Outside operating hours Superintendent (per hour, weekdays before 
opening & after closing & weekends)

Negotiable Negotiable

NEW (7)
Notes

(2)

(6)
(7)
(8)

Fee increase of 5% proposed, but rounding to nearest $0.05 - $10.00 for administrative ease causes some fee increases to show higher or lower percent increase 
ranging from 3% to 6%.

Reservation fee setting practice is to ensure the fees provide a sufficient disincentive to make multiple bookings, while not creating an unnecessarily high barrier to 
Added for completeness
Hoping to increase bookings by holding fees at current levels, as these spaces are not being booked as frequently as Floral Hall

Wedding Ceremony, 40% discount applies to an indoor hall rental portion when booking Heron Lake or Great Lawn and a full day indoor hall
Wedding Ceremony, 25% discount applies to an indoor hall rental portion when booking Heron Lake or Great Lawn and a partial day indoor hall
Wedding Ceremony, 10% discount applies to an indoor hall rental portion when booking Meadow Pond and a full day indoor hall

Discount for Charitable/Non-Profit Group, 30% discount applied to regular fees
Discount for Horticultural Group, 70% discount applied to regular fees

Catering fee for outside Caterers with a Visitor Centre rental, 12% of client's total catering bill
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VANCOUVER BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION - RECOMMENDED FEES AND CHARGES 2026
APPENDIX AAttractions

RECOMMENDED FEE (pre-tax, unless denoted*)

Fees become effective Jan 1, 2026 unless denoted ** Recommended Fee Current Fee $ Change % Change Notes
Amenity Improvement fee of 3% included in the recommended fee where denoted ****

QE Celebration Pavilion
Facility Rental

Reservation Fee 500.00 500.00 0.00 0% (6)

Monday to Thursday, per hour, minimum 2 hour booking 500.00 500.00 0.00 0% (9)
Friday to Sunday & Stat Holidays, per 2 hour booking 2,237.00 2,237.00 0.00 0% (9)
Friday to Sunday & Stat Holidays, Indoor Reception (evening) 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 0% (9)
Rehearsal (if scheduled outside operating hours) 293.00 293.00 0.00 0% (9)

Commercial Rental
Commercial Filming, Reservation Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0% (6)
Commercial Filming 5,570.00 5,305.00 265.00 5%
Commercial Filming, Cancellation Fee (plus any scheduled supervisory charges) for 
cancellations with 48 hours to 59 days notice.

1,040.00 0.00 NEW (7)

Commercial Filming, Cancellation Fee of one day's rental, plus any scheduled 
supervisory charges if less than 48 hours cancellation notice.

1 day's rental 0.00 NEW (7)

Other Rental Fees
Last Minute Reservation surcharge, Applies to event and film rentals booked with 
less than 2 weeks notice & is non-refundable

165.00 0.00 NEW (7)

Staff Charges, Liaison (per hour) 52.50 50.00 2.50 5%
Staff Charges, Security Fees (per hour, minimum 4 hour callout) 42.00 40.00 2.00 5%
Staff Charges, Outside operating hours Liaison/Superintendent (per hour, before 
opening & after closing)

Negotiable Negotiable

Notes
(6)

(7)
(9)

Discount for Charitable/Non-Profit Groups, 12% discount is applicable Monday to Thursday only

Reservation fee setting practice is to ensure the fees provide a sufficient disincentive to make multiple bookings, while not creating an unnecessarily high barrier to 
booking a rental; fees may not increase each year and are not recommended to increase for 2026. (Reservation fees purchase the option to book a specific facility 
and time; they are non-refundable if no permit is issued. Where a permit is issued, the fee is applied toward the total permit fees, which are increased annually.) 

Added for completeness
No increase proposed to align more closely to competitive sites. Volume of bookings has remained stagnant
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